507704670 01/20/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7751814

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSI	GNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNME	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA		•			
		Name		Execution Date	
TECK CHEE LEE				10/17/2018	
GEITH MARK BENJAMI	N LESLIF			10/15/2018	
MARK ANTHONY DAVIE	S			10/17/2018	
EDWIN TOMBOZA	10/17/2018				
TOH ONN DESMOND H				10/17/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	 T A				
Name:					
	CREATIVE TECHNOLOGY LTD.				
Street Address:	31 INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS PARK, #03-01				
City:	SINGAPORE				
State/Country:	SINGAPORE				
Postal Code:	609921				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 2				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		17316559			
Application Number:		17943106			
CORRESPONDENCE DA	AIA				
	e sent ta	the e-mail addre	ess first: if that is un	successful, it will be sent	
using a fax number, if p					
Email:	legal@creativelabs.com				
Correspondent Name:	CLILEGAL				
Address Line 1:			NAL BUSINESS PARK	C, #03-01	
Address Line 4:	:	SINGAPORE, SIN	IGAPORE 609921		
TTORNEY DOCKET NU	MBER:	CTLP519U	CTLP519US2/US3		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ZI KAI KOH	ZI KAI KOH		
SIGNATURE:		ZI KAI KOH	/ZI KAI KOH/		

DATE SIGNED:

Total Attachments: 3

source=CTLP519US_Assignment_Inv_CTL_ForFiling#page1.tif

01/20/2023

source=CTLP519US_Assignment_Inv_CTL_ForFiling#page2.tif source=CTLP519US_Assignment_Inv_CTL_ForFiling#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

LEE, Teck Chee, 13 Leedon Heights, #23-44, D'Leedon, Singapore 266224, Singapore LESLIE, Gelth Mark Benjamin, 7 Adamsrill Road, London, SE26 4AL, UK DAVIES, Mark Anthony, 33 Romana Court, Sidney Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Middlesex, TW18 4QJ, UK

TOMBOZA, Edwin, 418 Staines Road West, TW151RZ, Ashford, Surrey, UK HII. Toh Onn Desmond, Blk 744, #11-770, Woodlands Circle, Singapore 730744, Singapore

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Creative Technology Ltd, a corporation of Singapore, having a principal place of business at 31 International Business Park, #03-01 Creative Resource, Singapore 609921, ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent that has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the dates indicated below and is entitled METHOD FOR GENERATING CUSTOMIZED SPATIAL AUDIO WITH HEAD TRACKING filed on 09/19/2018 and assigned serial number 16/136,211 , and in and to said application and all divisional applications. continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agrees that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives;

covenants with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned; and

authorizes and requests my attorney/agent or said Assignee to insert above any further identification including the application serial number and filing date in order to assist with the recordation of this assignment.

Each Inventor: Please Sign and Date Below: <u>15/10/18</u> <u>Date</u> LESLIE, Geith Mark Benjamin	
Each Inventor: Please Sign <u>and Date</u> Below: <u>17/10/18</u> Date DAVIES, Mark Anthony	
Each Inventor: Please Sign <u>and Date</u> Below: <u>17/10/18</u> Date TOMBOZA, Edwin	

ς.

PATENT REEL: 062429 FRAME: 0779

Atty. Docket No.: CTLP519US

Each Inventor: Please Sign and Date Below:	
17 Oct 19 Date LEE, Teck Chee	
Each Inventor: Please Sign <u>and Date</u> Below:	
17-10-2018 945 Date Hil, Toh Onn Desmond	

÷.,

RECORDED: 01/20/2023

٠